
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2009 Men’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 17, 2009
at Maryville Academy

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Kyle Hauser (FR) Marist High School 17:01
2 2 Charlie Labuz (SO) St Patrick High School 17:09
3 3 Steve Mendez (SO) St Patrick High School 17:36
4 4 Tom Gannon (SO) Benet Academy 17:38
5 5 Anthony Camapnero (FR) St Patrick High School 17:44
6 6 Peter Savage (SO) Benet Academy 17:44
7 7 Anton Vershay (FR) Benet Academy 18:07
8 8 Andreas Nealis (FR) Marist High School 18:13
9 9 Terry Lesyk (SO) St Patrick High School 18:17
10 10 Ed Timm (SO) Benet Academy 18:20
11 11 D.J. Horstmann (SO) St Viator High School 18:22
12 12 Ryan Krouse (SO) Benet Academy 16:23
13 13 Noah Brim (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:23
14 14 Matt Novosel (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:24
15 15 Kevin Falls (SO) Marist High School 18:29
16 16 Jake Tracy (FR) Marist High School 18:31
17 17 Angel Barrera (SO) St Patrick High School 18:35
18 18 Joe Langhenry (SO) Benet Academy 18:36
19 19 Dan Hyde (FR) Notre Dame High School 18:41
20 20 Chase Rieger (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:48
21 21 Ryan Bergstrom (FR) Notre Dame High School 18:49
22 22 John Joyce (FR) St Viator High School 19:01
23 23 Nick Kwilinski (SO) Benet Academy 19:09
24 24 Joe Borghi (SO) St Patrick High School 19:20
25 25 Sam Signorelli (FR) Marist High School 19:22
26 26 Matt Lamb (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:29
27 27 Eric Villalpando (SO) St Patrick High School 19:47
28 26 Riley Carlson (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 19:49
29 29 Each Siegfried (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 19:49
30 30 Brendan McGovern (FR) Marist High School 19:53
31 31 Sam Hanauer (FR) Marian Catholic High School 19:53
32 32 Mitchell Rubino (FR) Nazareth Academy 19:54
33 33 Michael Escarda (SO) St Viator High School 19:55
34 34 Jack Stanton (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:03
35 35 Eric Dziubyk (FR) St Viator High School 20:12
36 36 Steven Fisher (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:17
37 37 Caleb Trimble (SO) St Viator High School 20:18
38 38 Colin Bailey (FR) St Viator High School 20:20
39 39 John McCabe (FR) Marist High School 20:21
40 40 Paul Koerner (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:25
41 41 Brendan Moore (FR) Notre Dame High School 20:26
42 42 John Housner (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:29



43 43 Pat Lameka (SO) Notre Dame High School 20:29
44 44 Brian Kadowaki (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:36
45 45 Matt Anderson (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:39
46 46 Max Resendez (SO) St Viator High School 20:41
47 47 Cameron Franko (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:42
48 48 Jack Hannigan (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:46
49 49 Mark Rizko (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:55
50 50 Tom Frost (FR) Notre Dame High School 20:57
51 51 Francis Ermino (FR) Notre Dame High School 21:01
52 52 Alex Montenegro (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:05
53 53 Clarke Roche (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:14
54 54 Kevin McCray (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:15
55 55 Nick McGuire (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:21
56 56 Luke Warpinski (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:23
57 57 Yanni Nikitas (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 21:24
58 58 Hobby Serwa (SO) Notre Dame High School 22:22
59 John Pullum (SO) St Joseph High School 22:31
60 59 Ryan Geusz (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 22:55
61 60 Dan Mosca (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 23:14
62 Jude Kiftane (FR) St Joseph High School 23:49
63 Jamal Khalaf (SR) St Joseph High School 23:51
64 61 David Roulo (FR) Marian Catholic High School 26:24



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

4 4 Tom Gannon (SO) Benet Academy 17:38
6 6 Peter Savage (SO) Benet Academy 17:44
7 7 Anton Vershay (FR) Benet Academy 18:07
10 10 Ed Timm (SO) Benet Academy 18:20
12 12 Ryan Krouse (SO) Benet Academy 16:23

Total 39
18 18 Joe Langhenry (SO) Benet Academy 18:36
23 23 Nick Kwilinski (SO) Benet Academy 19:09

Place Points Name School Time
20 20 Chase Rieger (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:48
36 36 Steven Fisher (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:17
42 42 John Housner (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:29
44 44 Brian Kadowaki (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:36
55 55 Nick McGuire (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:21

Total 197
57 57 Yanni Nikitas (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 21:24
60 59 Ryan Geusz (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 22:55

Place Points Name School Time
28 26 Riley Carlson (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 19:49
29 29 Each Siegfried (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 19:49
40 40 Paul Koerner (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:25
52 52 Alex Montenegro (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:05
56 56 Luke Warpinski (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:23

Total 203
61 60 Dan Mosca (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 23:14

Place Points Name School Time
13 13 Noah Brim (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:23
14 14 Matt Novosel (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:24
26 26 Matt Lamb (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:29
31 31 Sam Hanauer (FR) Marian Catholic High School 19:53
45 45 Matt Anderson (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:39

Total 129
64 61 David Roulo (FR) Marian Catholic High School 26:24

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Kyle Hauser (FR) Marist High School 17:01
8 8 Andreas Nealis (FR) Marist High School 18:13
15 15 Kevin Falls (SO) Marist High School 18:29
16 16 Jake Tracy (FR) Marist High School 18:31
25 25 Sam Signorelli (FR) Marist High School 19:22

Total 65
30 30 Brendan McGovern (FR) Marist High School 19:53
39 39 John McCabe (FR) Marist High School 20:21



Place Points Name School Time
32 32 Mitchell Rubino (FR) Nazareth Academy 19:54
34 34 Jack Stanton (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:03
47 47 Cameron Franko (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:42
48 48 Jack Hannigan (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:46
49 49 Mark Rizko (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:55

Total 210
53 53 Clarke Roche (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:14
54 54 Kevin McCray (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:15

Place Points Name School Time
19 19 Dan Hyde (FR) Notre Dame High School 18:41
21 21 Ryan Bergstrom (FR) Notre Dame High School 18:49
41 41 Brendan Moore (FR) Notre Dame High School 20:26
43 43 Pat Lameka (SO) Notre Dame High School 20:29
50 50 Tom Frost (FR) Notre Dame High School 20:57

Total 174
51 51 Francis Ermino (FR) Notre Dame High School 21:01
58 58 Hobby Serwa (SO) Notre Dame High School 22:22

Place Points Name School Time
59 John Pullum (SO) St Joseph High School 22:31
63 Jamal Khalaf (SR) St Joseph High School 23:51
62 Jude Kiftane (FR) St Joseph High School 23:49

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Charlie Labuz (SO) St Patrick High School 17:09
3 3 Steve Mendez (SO) St Patrick High School 17:36
5 5 Anthony Camapnero (FR) St Patrick High School 17:44
9 9 Terry Lesyk (SO) St Patrick High School 18:17
17 17 Angel Barrera (SO) St Patrick High School 18:35

Total 36
24 24 Joe Borghi (SO) St Patrick High School 19:20
27 27 Eric Villalpando (SO) St Patrick High School 19:47

Place Points Name School Time
11 11 D J Horstmann (SO) St Viator High School 18:22
22 22 John Joyce (FR) St Viator High School 19:01
33 33 Michael Escarda (SO) St Viator High School 19:55
35 35 Eric Dziubyk (FR) St Viator High School 20:12
37 37 Caleb Trimble (SO) St Viator High School 20:18

Total 138
38 38 Colin Bailey (FR) St Viator High School 20:20
46 46 Max Resendez (SO) St Viator High School 20:41


